- UNOFFICIAL COPY

£ 9PIN664 -

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT TO
NOTE AND TRUST DEED

55

Loan No. 5918-12 -
=1

This Loan Modificgzion Agreement and Amendment To the Note and Deed is
entered into this 30 day ofAA€/4 _ ,1993, by and between The National
Bank of Greece, S.A., CHICAGO BRANCH as Lender, and Louis Ekonomakis and
Gloria Ekonomakis, as Borrowver,

WHEREAS, chc Lender has extended ORNE HUNDRED THOUSAND and no/100 :
($100,000.00) XOuLARS which has a principal balance remaininy of EIGHTY ~
THOUSAND AND 00/ 7S, ($80,000.00) DOLLARS enabling LOUIS EKONOMAKIS IS and
GLORIA EKONOMAKIS < “c borrow monies from Lender, and

. WHEREAS, the Lendey #ill extend an additional 00.60 /100
(00.00) DOLLARS to Borrowers which is aecured by the same 00.00

:.'f‘ and !

g WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of renewing said loan on the
. terms and conditions contained hurein; and,

WHEREAS, the parties are hereby entering into this Loan Modification
Agreement and Amendment to Note and (frust Deed because Borrower desires
to extend payment of the balance due ui principal of EIGHTY THOUSAND and
00/100 ($80,000.00) DOLLARS, and to extend the maturity of the Note for
THIRTY SIX (36) months from the date hereef and,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
contained herein and other good and valuable consiideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by tne rarties, it is agreed as
follows:

1. Amendment to the Note and Trust Déed Tﬁe Note and Trust Deed is
hereby amended as follows:

{a} The principal amount wherever said amount is exprzsced therein,
is hereby amended to provide: EIGHTY THOUSAND and 00,100
{$80,000.00) DOLLARS.

(b} The interest rate of the Note wherever said amount is
expressed therein, is hereby amended to provide: TWO AND ONE -g
HALF (2 1/2%) percent above the Prime Commercial Rate of
Interest charged from time to time by the Bank except that the QJ
rate shall be FOUR AND ONE HALF percent (4 1/2%) above the i
Prime Commercial Rate of Interest charged from time to time by
the Bank after maturity. g;

OIS
o COUNT LS B

FiLED FORR h
g Hpy -7 PHEOS 9334466

cog




UNOFFICIAL COPY:




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

|2 i

-2a

(c) A monthly payment of ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED and nc/100,
($1,100.00) Dollars principal and interest due will be payable
at the rate specified each and every month for THIRTY FIVE (35)
consecutive months commencing May 26, 1993 monthly with a final
payment of the entire outstanding principal balance plus any
accrued interest due if not sooner paid, shall be due and
payable on April 26, 1996, In the event that the actual interest
charge in any month when added to the principal due for such
month, would exceed the fixed monthly payment of ONE THOUSAND
ONME. HUNDRED ($1,100.00) DOLLARS, Borrower shall be charged an
additional amount equal to such excess. Interest shall be
conpdated on a 360~day year and shall be charged
for ire)actual number of days elapsed. In no event shall the
charge n) any month be less than eight and one half per cent

(8 1/2%).
The Maturity Date of the Note and Trust Deed is extended to

April 26, 1996,

1f any payment of -Lhe principal and interest of the unpaid
principal balance due under this note becomes overdue for a
period of three (3) Aavs, the maker shall pay FIVE (5) per cent
of the amount of the ‘tliz payments due or §$15,00, whichever is
higher, and payments of principal and interest past due for
thirty (30) days shall bear 'an interest at the rate of prime
plus FPOUR AND A HALF per cent ( 4 1/2/) per annum until paid.
mhis change will defray part Of the increased costs of
collection resulting from such. lnte payment. Such late charges
shall be in addition to and separate from any increase in
addition to and separate from any increase in interest due the
rLender as a result of the calculaticn of the interest due under
this note at the default rate.

2. Continued Effectiveness of Documents

In all other respects the note and Trist Deed shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect and are incorporated rexein by
reference.

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Loan Modification

‘Agreement and Amendment to Note and Trust Deed to be executed on the date

- appearing on the first page hereof.

 NATIONAL BANKOF-GREECE, S.A.

7 £ ERONGHARTS E 'F

GLORIA EXKONOMAKIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Where spplicable:) CONSENTED BY I.D.# .722860

and TR DEED # 084853,
BY: éézéégza gég

X5SY. VICE PRESIDENY

- STATE OF ILLINQIS
COUNTY GF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Nova:y Publiic, in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named LOUIS EKONOMAKIS and
GLORIA EKONOMAKIS personally Xnown to me to be the same person(s) whose
name{s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and severally-acknowledged that he/she/they signed and
delivered the said instrument as thel:s free and voluntary act for the uses
‘and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this :20 __ day of QP[_{_L, 1993.

Notaxy Public

My Commission Expirns:
i A AR Ao ey
! "OFFICIAL SEAL” - ¢
wmARTA &, HRUNDFOULUS
2 Nolary Public, State of Ithr.ois
% iy Gominission Expires Det, 2, 1993

[}

AR ARADAPARIP RS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-4

EXHIBIT A

This Rider Hereto Attached and made a part of the
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
dated ¢ 1993 between Louis Ekonomakis and
Gloria Ekonomakis and NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A., CHICAGQO BRANCH

Lots 19 in stdra’'s subdivision of blocks 114 to 116 in Bronson's addition
te Chicago in che North East 1/4 Section 4, Township 39 north, Range 14
East of the Thicd Trincipal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois,

PIN #_17-04-205-058

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:

1443 N. Wells Ave,

Chicago, IL

~ THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

L. LELIS

- NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A.

168 N. Michigan Avenue - 2nd. Flr
Chicago, Illinois €0601

RECORD AND RETURN TO:
NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A.
Chicago Branch

168 N. Michigan Avenue
‘Chicago, Illinocis 60601

Attn: Loan Dept.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-5n
CONSENT OF GUARANTORS

The undersigned having entered inte a Guaranty of Note, Trust Deed
and Additional Collateral Documents hereby consents to the

provisions of the foregoing Loan Modification Agreement and Amendment
to Note and Trust Deed and agree that thelr guaranty shall apply

to the new loan amount of EIGHTY THOUSAND and 00/100 ($80,000.00)
DOLLARS as provided therein, but shall otherwise in no way be altered
or impair=d thereby, and such Guaranty shall remain in full force and
effect anc ls hereby reaffirmed by the undersigned.

ku_mm,o,kd
LOUIS EKONOMAKIS

Rlae P

GLORIA EKONOMAKIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY" I B




UNOFFICIAL COPY

_ STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for saild County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named LOUIS EKONOMAKIS and

GLORIA EKONOMAKIS Personally known to me to be the same person (s) whase
name (s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged that he/she/they
- signed and d«livered the said instrument as their full and voluntary act,
for the uses und purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under wy hand and Notarial Seal this- 53523 day of

1993.
NotaEy Pub%?b i- ? i

{SEAL) h Commission Expires
"OFFICIAL SEAL”
Notary Public, State ofuﬁngm

€7 iy Commizsion Expures 0oy 7 155 *)
SV AL WRIRRAL RS NI e o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS, | S5
COUNTY OF COO¥ | ™

I, the undersigned, o tlotary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above nomed Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of
the CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST LOMPANY, Grantor, personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subsaiibed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant
Vice President and Assistant Secretary resreciively, appeared before me this doy in person
and acknowledged that they signed and deiiveted the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and veluntary acistzoid Company for the uses and purposes
therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then ‘and there acknowledged that said
Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the corperate seal of said Company, caused the corpo-
rate seal of said Company to be offixed to said instrument assaid Assistant Secretary’s own
free and voluntary oct and as the free and voluntary act of said Connany for the uses and

purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hond and Notarial Seal Date a0y
&"A‘KK’AAAA&AAYA,_A' AR 301993
4 "OEFIC!AL SEAL"
‘Karen Naughton 5

) . . / Yoy L/’ 1w A T
{ tawy e e s > 07y S ST

WYV VVY VY VvVYIYerY

Notary L’ublic(///

Form 1329




